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Ins.
Weeks Description (s) Date (s) & Day (s) weeks | Days | Week
Last Date of Payment of 31 July Thu
Annual/Semester Tuition fee for 2
year onward students
Online & Offline | 29 July — 03 Aug Mon — Sat
29 July - 04 Aug Matriculation/registration for 1 Year 1
Commencement of classes for 1% 01 Aug Thu
Year
Instructional Days 01 Aug—-03 Aug Thu-Sat 1 3
Online registration for 2™ year | 05 Aug-07 Aug Mon —
onward students Wed
05 Aug- 11 Aug | Commencement of classes — 2™ year 08 Aug Thu 2 2 2
onward students
Instructional Days 08 Aug — 09 Aug Thu — Fri
School level orientation programme | 12 Aug— 17 Aug Mon - Sat
for 1 Year
12 Aug—I8 Aug Instructional Days 12 Aug—17 Aug | Mon - Sat 3 5 3
e ; h ')‘ gg%m P ” T : T A t\ﬁ
19 Aug—25 Aug Iiltm;fr?:;ty onentatlon programme for 20 Aug Tue 4 3 4
Instructnonal Days 21 Aug 23 Aug Wed - Fri
Sttag=l e Instructional N' 27 “Aug 31 Aug " Mon- Sat 8 . :
02 Sep — 08 Sep | Instructional Days 02 Sep — 07 Sep Mon — Sat 6 6 6
09 Sep — 15 Sep | Instructional Days 09 Sep — 13 Sep Mon — Fri 7 5 7
ETIRTE M Aad 11 Nl Qi e
sle ‘= Miuad-un-n o o€ Vau oo ovon.
Instructional Days 17 Sep— 21 Sep Mon — Sat
23 Sep—29 Sep | Instructional Days 23 Sep—27 Sep Mon — Fri 9 5 9
Instructlonal Days 30 Sep - 01 Oct Mon — Tue 10 2
30 Sep— 06 Oct | Holiday ~ Mahatama C o e e 10
Instrucnonal Days 03 Oct — 05 Oct Thu - Sat 11
Instructlonal Days 07 Oct—11 Oct 12
07O0ct—13Oct | : e —— — 11
Instructional Days - 13 6
bRt 2t 8" Convocation 18 Oct Fri i
21 Oct—27 Oct | Instructional Day 21 Oct—25 Oct Mon - Fri 14 5 13
Instructlonal Day 28 Oct — 29 Oct Mon-T
28 Oct — 03 Nov e bl R 2 | 14




31 Mar— 06 Apr [

04 Nov — 10 Nov | Instructional Day 04 Nov—08 Nov | Mon — Fri 16 15
Instructional Day 11 Nov— 16 Nov Mon - Sat
11 Nov—17 Nov s T T P S 17 16
Instructional Day 18 Nov — 22 Nov Mon — Fri
18 Nov —24 Nov Online Formative Feedback on | 1oy 0 29 Nov | Mon - Fri 18 17
Teaching Leaning Process
25Nov - 01 Dec | 1* Sessional Exam 25Nov-30Nov | Mon - Sat 18
02 Dec — 08 Dec | 1** Sessional Exam 02 Dec— 07 Dec | Mon — Sat 19
09 Dec — 15 Dec | Instructional Day 09 Dec— 13 Dec | Mon — Fri 19 20
16 Dec —22 Dec | Instructional Day 16 Dec—21 Dec | Mon - Sat 20 21
Winter Break 25 Dec — 27 Dec Wed - Fri
23 Dec — 29 Dec | Remedial Classes 25D 27D Wed - Fri 22
30 Dec — 05 Jan 23
06 Jan — 12 Jan | Instructional Day 06 Jan — 10 Jan Mon — Fri 21 24
Instructional Day 13 Jan— 18 Jan Mon — Sat
13 Jan — 19 Jan Supplementary Eggplilllati?n 13 Jan = 18 Jan Mon — Sat | 22 25
;. Instr-lk.lct‘ionﬁlbéy 20 Jéh = 24 Jan Mon — Fri
| Supplementary Examination 20 Jan — 24 Jan Mon — Fri 23 26
Instructional Day 27 Jan — 29 Jan Mon -
Wed
27 Jan—02 Feb nual Cultural ) 24 27
03 Feb_ 09 Feb | Instructional Days 03 Feb—07Feb | Mon—Fri | 25 28
Instructional Days 10 Feb— 15 Feb | Mon - Sat 26 29
10Feb—16Feb | Last date of _evaluation  of 15 Feb Sat
supplementary examination
Instructional Days 17 Feb—21 Feb Mon - Fri 27 30
17 Feb — 23 Feb = -
Declaration of Supplementary Result 21 Feb Fri
Instructional Days 24 Feb—-01 Mar | Mon — Sat 28
03 Mar — 09 Mar | Instructional Days 03 Mar — 07 Mar Mon — Fri 29 32
Instructional Days 10 Mar—15Mar | Mon - Sat 30
10 Mar — 16 Mar | Holiday — Holika D T 33
17 Mar — 23 Mar | Instructional Days _ “17Mar-21Mar | Mon—Fri | 31 34
24 Mar — 30 Mar | Instructional Days 24 Mar - 29 Mar | Mon - Sat 32 35
Instructional Day 31 Mar-05 Apr | Mon — Sat 33
i i 36




34

07 Apr— 13 Apr 37
35 4
14 Apr—20 Apr 38
D
21 Apr— 27 Apr Instructional Day 21 Apr—25 Apr Mon — Fri 36 5 39
28 Apr — 04 May | Instructional Day 28 Apr—03 May | Mon—Sat | 37 6 40
05 May — 11 May | Instructional Day 05 May — 09 May | Mon — Fri 38 5 41
: 39 5
12 My 15 Moy Instructional Day 12 May — 17 May Mon — Sat 2
19 May — 25 May | 2" Sessional Examination 19 May —23 May | Mon — Fri 43
26 May — 01 June 2! Sessional Examination 26 May — 31 May | Mon — Sat 44
Summer Break 02 June — 06 June | Mon — Sat 45
02 June — 08 June
Summer Break 09 June — 13 June | Mon — Fri 46
08 June~ 18 hune | edlinl Clnsscs 09 June— 13 June | Mon — Fri
16 June — 22 June | Instructional Day 16 June —21 June | Mon — Sat 40 6 47
23 June — 29 June | Instructional Day 23 June — 27 June | Mon - Fri 41 48
Instructional Day 30 June— 05 July | Mon - Sat 42 6 49
30 June — 06 July | Online Summative Feedback 30 June — 05 July | Mon — Sat
Preparatory Leave 07 July— 11 July 43
07 July — 13 July Is)ti‘ijl::;ion of List of debarred sty . 50
Generation of Admit Card for ESE
14 July -20 July | Final University Examination 14 July -19 July Mon — Sat 51
21 July —27 July | Final University Examination 21 July-25July | Mon — Fri 52
28 July - 03 Aug | Final University Examination 28 July— 02 Aug | Mon — Sat
04 Aug— 10 Aug }(igl:l;t:} zzggztzatmn for Academic | 04 Aug- 08 Aug Wit~ Tl
Last date of evaluation 16 Aug Sat
Declaration of examination result 25 Aug Mon

Abbreviation:
SSNS&R

Sharda School of Nursing Sciences and Research




